

Redbridge Homes
Orchard Housing Office
152 Broadmead Road
Woodford Green Essex IG8 OAG

Direct Line: 020 8708 8309

FAO Nicola,

Via email request-38289-86513b1c@whatdotheyknow.com

Please ask for: Serge Corti Fax No:020 8708-7627

E-mail:serge.corti@redbridgehomes.org

Our Ref: FOI102976

Your Ref:

Date: 26th November 2010

Dear Nicola,

Freedom Of Information Act 2000 - Information Request

Your request for information has been considered strictly in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act and responded to accordingly. However, if you intend to either directly or indirectly publish or broadcast all, or any part, of the information provided and in making such publication or broadcast Redbridge Homes may in any way be identified, then, prior to such publication or broadcast taking place, Redbridge Homes would like the opportunity to provide comment on the content of the publication or broadcast. In such circumstances, please contact the Redbridge Homes Senior Communications Officer, Mr. R. Wilson, on 020 8708 7637.

The information you requested is as follows:

- 1. How you procure Construction Consultancy Services **Response** One off Fee Lenders.
- 2. How you procure Construction Contractors **Response** Some are conventionally tendered, others are on frameworks.
- 3. If by your own framework, please tell me:
 - a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks: **Response** Decent Homes Framework delivery of works on social housing.



(2)

- b. Who is on the current frameworks: **Response** Breyers, Lovells and Mitie.
- c. The start and end dates of the frameworks: **Response** -August 2010 and August 2014
- d. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks: **Response** None.
- e. The name and contact email of person responsible for the

frameworks: Response -Serge Corti, email: serge.corti@redbridgehomes.org

If you have a complaint about the handling of your enquiry then please contact the Complaints Section at Redbridge Homes, 152 Broadmead Road, Woodford Green, Essex IG8 0AG or email complaints@redbridgehomes.org

If you consider the outcome of Redbridge Homes complaints procedure is not satisfactory you also have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 700

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Yours sincerely,

Dale Walker
Director of Operations

quality homes for the community